LC40
特点：主要应用于中频段（小于200kHz)    Features: Mostly Used at Middle Frequency (Less than 200kHz)
           低磁芯损耗，高饱和磁通密度                          Loss Core and High Saturation Magnetic Flux Density
           损耗最低的温度点约在90℃                            The Temperature Point of the Lowest Core Loss is 90℃
 Initial permeability μiac 25℃ 2300± 25％
 Core loss (100kHz,200mT) Pcv Kw/m3
25℃ 650
60℃ /

 ER/EQ09~ER42
EED28~EED40
Ordering Code System
LC40 ER
Material
 Core Type Core Size
1916
16   1
EE   CORES
Part NO. Type A B/2 C D             E F/2
EE1011 EE-ⓐ 10.20±0.25 5.60±0.20 4.80±0.20 7.70min  2.40±0.20 4.30±0.20
EE1011/7 EE-ⓐ 10.20±0.25 5.60±0.20 7.00±0.20 7.70min  2.40±0.20 4.30±0.20
EE1011/10 EE-ⓐ 10.20±0.25 5.60±0.20 9.80±0.25 7.70min  2.40±0.20 4.30±0.20
EE1111 EE-ⓐ 11.10±0.25 5.60±0.20 4.80±0.20 8.20min  2.40±0.20 4.30±0.20
EE1111/7 EE-ⓐ 11.20±0.25 5.60±0.20 7.00±0.20 8.20min  2.40±0.20 4.30±0.20
EE1111/10 EE-ⓐ 11.20±0.25 5.60±0.20 9.8±0.25 8.20min  2.40±0.20 4.30±0.20
EE1312 EE-ⓐ 13.10±0.30 6.30±0.20 5.90±0.20 10.00min  2.70±0.20 4.90±0.20
EE1312/7 EE-ⓐ 13.00±0.30 6.35±0.20 7.00±0.15 10.20min  2.70±0.20 4.95±0.15
EE1312/5.9 EE-ⓐ 13.20±0.30 6.00±0.20 5.90±0.20 10.00min  2.70±0.20 4.80±0.20
EE1313/10 EE-ⓐ 13.10±0.30 6.75±0.20 9.80±0.20 9.05min  3.50±0.20 4.90±0.20
EE1510 EE-ⓐ 15.30±0.30 4.90±0.20 12.0±0.15 12.00min  3.40±0.20 3.20±0.10
EE1610 EE-ⓐ 16.00±0.30 4.40±0.20 9.90±0.320 11.70min  4.15±0.15 2.40±0.15
EE1614 EE-ⓐ 16.00±0.40 7.30±0.20 4.80±0.20 11.80min  4.00±0.30 5.30±0.20
EE16/6.8 EE-ⓐ 16.10±0.40 8.05±0.20 6.80±0.20 12.20min  4.50±0.20 5.90±0.15
EE16/7.8 EE-ⓐ 16.10±0.40 8.05±0.20 7.80±0.21 12.20min  4.50±0.20 5.90±0.15
EE16.5/4.8 EE-ⓐ 16.50±0.40 7.60±0.20 4.80±0.20 12.20min  4.50±0.20 5.40±0.20
EE16.5/5.0 EE-ⓐ 16.50±0.40 7.60±0.20 4.90±0.20 12.20min  4.50±0.20 5.40±0.20
EE16.5/6.8 EE-ⓐ 16.50±0.40 7.60±0.20 6.80±0.25 12.20min  4.50±0.20 5.40±0.20
EE16.5/7.0 EE-ⓐ 16.50±0.40 7.60±0.20 7.00±0.25 12.20min  4.50±0.20 5.40±0.20
EE17.3 EE-ⓐ 17.40±0.25 7.45±0.15 6.00±0.15 13.20min  5.50±0.15 5.45±0.20
EE17.4/ 6.3 EE-ⓐ 17.40±0.30 7.60±0.15 6.3±0.2 13.10min  5.50±0.15 5.5±0.15
EE1916 EE-ⓐ 19.10±0.40 8.20±0.20 4.65±0.20 14.20min  4.55±0.20 5.90±0.20
  1   17

  LOW PROFILE CORES
EFD15~EFD31
Ordering Code System
LC 44 EFD
Material
 Core Type Core Size
1515B
EPC13~EPC19
EM 13~EM 16
1   31
EFD   CORES
Part NO. A B C1 C2  D E F
EFD1514H 15.00±0.30 7.10~7.35 4.70±0.20 2.35±0.20 10.5min 5.30±0.20 5.25~5.40
EFD1515 15.30±0.30 7.90±0.20 4.70±0.20 2.35±0.15 10.7min 5.30±0.20 5.90±0.20
EFD1515B 15.00±0.30 7.50±0.20 4.70±0.20 2.35±0.20 10.5min 5.30±0.20 5.50±0.20
EFD1615 16.00±0.40 7.90±0.20 4.65±0.20 2.30±0.15 11.5min 5.25±0.20 5.90±0.20
EFD1816 17.70±0.30 8.30±0.20 6.30±0.20 3.70±0.20 12.6min 7.50±0.20 5.90±0.20
EFD2020 20.20±0.40 10.40±0.20 6.70±0.20 3.60±0.15 14.8min 8.90±0.20 8.00±0.20
EFD2120            20.80±0.50 10.40±0.20 6.70±0.20 3.60±0.15 15.7min 8.90±0.20 8.00±0.20
EFD25 25.40±0.60 12.95±0.20 9.10±0.30 5.20±0.20 18.7min 11.4±0.20 9.55±0.20
EFD26             25.80±0.60 12.95±0.20 9.10±0.30 5.20±0.20 19.55min 11.4±0.20 9.55±0.20

T  CORES
T6~T140
Ordering Code System
R5K T
Material
 Core Type Core Size
T10*4*6
PLANER  CORES
重量Weight
A B C C1(mm-1)  Le(mm) Ae(mm2)  Ve(mm3) (g/pc) R5K R7K R10K R12K
T12.7/7.92/6.35 12.70±0.40 7.92±0.30 6.35±0.30 2.13 32.4 15.2 491 2.35 2990 3800 5500 6300
T14/8/7 14.00±0.40 8.00±0.30 7.00±0.30 1.60 32.8 20.5 672 3.50 3920 5300 7500 9000
T16/12/8 16.00±0.40 12.00±0.40 8.00±0.30 2.73 43.4 15.9 689 3.40 2300 3400 4500 5200
T18/10/10 18.00±0.5 10.00±0.4 10.00±0.40 1.07 41.5 38.9 1615 8.50 5880 8000 9000 10000
T20/10/8 20.00±0.50 10.00±0.40 8.00±0.30 1.13 43.6 38.4 1674 8.80 5600 8300 11100 13300
T22/14/8 22.00±0.5 14.00±0.40 8.00±0.30 1.74 54.6 31.5 1719 8.28 3620 5000 6000 7000
T25/15/10 25.00±0.50 15.00±0.40 10.00±0.30 1.26 62.8 50.0 3141 14.70 5110 5400 6800 8900
T25/15/12 25.00±0.50 15.00±0.40 12.00±0.40 1.02 60.2 58.7 3532 18.30 6130 6400 8100 10000
T25/15/13 25.00±0.50 15.00±0.40 13.00±0.40 0.95 60.2 63.6 3828 19.80 6440 6900 8700 10000
T25/15/15 25.00±0.50 15.00±0.40 15.00±0.40 0.82 60.2 73.4 4417 22.80 7660 8000 10000 13000
T28/16/13 28.00±0.50 16.00±0.40 13.00±0.40 0.86 65.6 76.0 4988 25.20 7300 11000 14600 17500
T29/19/15 29.00±0.40 19.00±0.30 15.00±0.30 0.98 73.2 74.9 5481 26.60 6440 9020 12890 13890
T31/19/13 31.00±0.60 19.00±0.50 13.00±0.40 1.04 75.5 72.8 5493 29.00 6360 7900 12000 13000
T36/23/15 36.00±0.60 23.45±0.50 15.00±0.40 0.98 90.5 92.7 8390 41.60 6430 9000 12860 12860